City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Agenda Item 2-1 February 25, 2020 City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

City Commission

Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli Vice Mayor Vince Lago Commissioner Pat Keon Commissioner Michael Mena Commissioner Jorge Fors, Jr.

City Staff

City Manager, Peter Iglesias City Attorney, Miriam Ramos City Clerk, Billy Urquia Labor Relations and Risk Manager, Raquel Elejabarrieta

Public Speaker(s)

Agenda Item 2-1 [9:24:20 a.m.]

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs urging that the City of Coral Gables continue to host and organize Adventure Day For All, which is an event embracing people of all abilities and has been held during Disability Awareness Month in October.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Item 2-1. Resolution by Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs presentation.

Ms. Elejabarrieta: Good morning. As you know, the City of Coral Gables has hosted and organized Adventure Day For All for the last two years. So, this resolution is on behalf of the Disability Affairs Board just urging and recommending that the City continue to host and organize Adventure Day For All, obviously the staff is recommending it as well.

Commissioner Mena: Great event.

City Commission Meeting February 25, 2020

Vice Mayor Lago: Great event. It brings a lot of people together and its something that we are very proud to host here in the City.

Commissioner Keon: I agree.

Vice Mayor Lago: Make a motion.

Commissioner Keon: I'll move it.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Will you call the roll please.

Commissioner Mena: Yes Commissioner Fors: Yes Commissioner Keon: Yes Vice Mayor Lago: Yes Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes

(Vote: 5-0)

Vice Mayor Lago: Thank you.

[End: 9:25:20 a.m.]